GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF NORTH CAROLINA 1985 SESSION

CHAPTER 1 HOUSE BILL 24

AN ACT TO APPOINT MEMBERS OF THE WHITEVILLE CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION.

The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts:

Section 1. Notwithstanding Section 9 of Chapter 172, Session Laws of 1977, appointment of the members of the Board of Education of the Whiteville City School Administrative Unit in 1985 need not be made at least 10 days prior to the time for taking office.

Sec. 2. Pursuant to Chapter 172, Session Laws of 1977, the following persons are appointed to the Board of Education for the Whiteville City School Administrative Unit, and they shall serve for a term of two years beginning on the second Tuesday in February of 1985: David Flowers, Charles L. Lennon, Katie Powell, and Sharon White Gore.

Sec. 3. This act is effective upon ratification.

In the General Assembly read three times and ratified, this the 7th day of February, 1985.

Robert B. Jordan III
President of the Senate

Liston B. Ramsey
Speaker of the House of Representatives